### **Ezel Corp Privacy Policy**

**Effective Date: 18/11/2024** 

Welcome to Ezel Corp's Privacy Policy. This document outlines how Ezel Corp ("we," "us," or "our") collects, uses, and protects your personal information when you interact with our website **inres.art** or the project **"In Resonance"**, both of which are wholly owned by **Ezel Corp**, a Delaware corporation.

If you do not agree to the terms of this Privacy Policy, it is your responsibility to refrain from interacting with our website or products.

### 1. Ownership and Scope

This Privacy Policy applies to all users who interact with **inres.art** and the project **"In Resonance."** These platforms are owned and operated exclusively by **Ezel Corp**.

## 2. Compliance with Laws

Ezel Corp complies with the following legal and regulatory frameworks:

- General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR): Applicable to users located in the European Union.
- California Consumer Privacy Act (CCPA) and California Privacy Rights Act (CPRA): Applicable to users in California, United States.
- Other relevant global and local data privacy laws.

### 3. Information We Collect

We may collect the following types of personal information to provide and improve our services:

#### a. Identifiers:

Name, email address, Ethereum wallet address, and other account-related details.

### b. Usage Data:

Browser type, access times, visited pages, navigation paths, and IP addresses.

#### c. Cookies and Tracking Technologies:

• Information collected automatically to analyze user behavior, improve the website experience, and deliver personalized content.

### 4. How We Use Your Information

Your information is used for the following purposes:

- 1. To provide and improve our website and services.
- 2. To communicate important updates, respond to your inquiries, and personalize your user experience.
- 3. To comply with legal obligations, detect fraud, and ensure compliance with our Terms of Service.

# **5. Sharing Your Information**

Ezel Corp does not sell your personal information. However, we may share data under the following circumstances:

- 1. **Service Providers**: For website hosting, analytics, email delivery, and related services.
- 2. **Legal Requirements**: To comply with laws, regulations, or legal requests.
- 3. **With Consent**: When you explicitly authorize sharing with partners or other third parties.

#### 6. Blockchain Considerations

Please note that interactions with blockchain technology (e.g., NFTs or related transactions) are inherently public. Data stored on blockchains, such as wallet addresses or transaction histories, cannot be edited, deleted, or controlled by Ezel Corp once published.

# 7. Your Rights

Depending on your location, you may have specific rights regarding your personal information:

#### a. GDPR (EU Residents):

- Right to access, correct, delete, and restrict processing of your data.
- Right to data portability and to object to data processing.

#### b. CCPA/CPRA (California Residents):

- Right to know the personal information collected, its uses, and disclosures.
- Right to request deletion of your personal data.
- Right to opt-out of data sale (note: Ezel Corp does not sell personal data).

## 8. Security Measures

We implement reasonable safeguards to protect your personal information. However, no internet-based system can guarantee complete security, and we encourage you to take precautions to secure your data.

# 9. Children's Privacy

Ezel Corp does not knowingly collect personal information from individuals under the age of 18. If we learn of unauthorized data collection from a minor, we will delete it promptly.

# 10. Changes to This Privacy Policy

This Privacy Policy may be updated periodically. Changes will be posted on this page with an updated effective date. Your continued use of our services constitutes acceptance of any revisions.

### 11. Contact Us

If you have any questions, concerns, or requests regarding this Privacy Policy, you may contact us at:

- Email: info@ezel.life
- Mailing Address: Ezel Corp, 2140 S. Dupont HWE, Camden, Delaware 19934